Illinois law.

Section 302.200  Interruptions in Continuous Service 

Continuous service shall be interrupted by: 

a)	Resignation; provided, however, that such continuous service will not be interrupted by resignation when an employee is employed in another position subject to jurisdiction B in the State service within 4 calendar days of such resignation; 

b)	Discharge; provided, however, such continuous service shall not be interrupted if the employee is retained in the position after a hearing before the Civil Service Commission; 

c)	Termination; because an employee has not been reemployed in a position subject to jurisdiction B within 2 years after layoff. 

d)	Probationary Separation; separations for failure to satisfactorily complete the probationary period, provided that no other provisions of these rules or relevant collective bargaining agreements allow a certified employee to return to a previously held position classification.

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 11318, effective July 16, 2024)
